Shower Enclosure
Installation Guide
Astro Square Slider
Shower Enclosure
SQSLD -48"- 72"
A
P RQ
B

If your shower head is on the
left, the Slider Panel should be
installed on the left side.
If your shower head is on the
right, the Slider Panel should
be installed on the right side.
 • Confirm that you have the correct model size.
See table below to insure that the model you
received will fit your shower opening.
 • Choose which side of your shower to install the
Slider Panel (Sliding Door): Glass Warehouse
highly recommends installing the sliding
shower door on the same side as your shower
head. This will help to prevent water leaking
from the gap between the two glass panels.
SQSLD-48 = 44" - 48"
SQSLD-52 = 48" - 52"
SQSLD-56 = 52" - 56"
SQSLD-60 = 56" - 60"
SQSLD-64 = 60" - 64"
SQSLD-68 = 64" - 68"
SQSLD-72 = 68" - 72"
Confirm you have the correct model size.
Model numbers and corresponding size range:
Place Slider Panel inside shower.
Before starting the installation process, place the Slider